
56

78

120
42

80 107 101

11019
29

7

15

48

113

114

45

53

89

20 5

6

72

11

111

97 40

76

58

16

25
83

26 99

50
75

18
52

43

79

10923

1

46

37

35119
34

92

95
12

4

8

38

47

67

77

106

28

102 54

73
74

112

2

55

44

71

21 60

122

123

117

116
39

115

1462

70

118

96

17 93

5963

36

24

84

33

86 105

108
31

49

364
10

9

51

94

81 66 91

32

100

98

88
87

41

27 68

65

69

90
57

61

13

122

123 22

85

104

82

121

103

30

A

J

K

C

H

E

F

Powder Gate
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CRUISE DEPARTURE
Classic River Boat

VL
TA
VA

JAZZ BOAT 

DEPARTURE

KAMPA
ISLAND

Hunger Wall

Hunger Wall

SEMINARY
GARDEN

BUS STATION
FLORENC

BUS STATION
FLORENC

StationTýn
Church

The Prague
State Opera

Dancing
house

Na P
řík

op
ě

Astronomical Clock

PETRIN
HILL

Powder Gate

Tram stop 22 for easy
access to Prague Castle

St. George’s

Basilica

St. Vitus
Cathedral

Old Castle Stairs

Castle Stairs

St. Nicholas
Church

sq.
sq.

Church Of
St. Laurence

sq.

sq.

sq.

sq. sq.

sq.sq.

Republic
sq.

Spanish
Synagogue

sq.

sq.

St. Cross Rotunda

sq. Church of St. Cyril and
Methodius Charles

sq.

sq.

sq.

Peace
sq.

sq.

sq.

Municipal
House

Municipal
House

Letohrádek
Kinských

www.citymapsprague.com

Boat Departure pointunDergrounDpeDeStrianiZeD ZoneHoteLnationaL gaLLeryMuSeuMtouriSt Centre gaLLery MonuMent traM StoptHeatre CHurCH HoSpitaL WaLKS Meeting pointNG H

Te l . :  ( +420 )  222  554  211     To l l  F r ee  (+4 2 0 )  8 0 0  8 7 0  8 8 8

www.prague-airport-transfers.co.uk 

SHUTTLE
from/to Prague
Airport
sHuttLe – EUR 11 taXi – EUR 22 MiniBus – EUR 31

Call us or pre-book online at website



H1. 987 Design
H2. Accome Julis
H3. Admiral botel
H4. Adria
H5. Agnes Residence
H6. Albatros botel
H7. Alchymist Grand
 hotel and Spa
H8. Ambassador
 Zlata Husa
H9. Andel´s (design)
H10. Angelo
H11. Antik
H12. Apartments
 Wenceslas Sq. 36
H13. Archibald City
H14. Archibald at
 Charles Bridge
H15. Aria
H16. Astoria
H17. Atos
H18. Atlantic
H19. Aureus Clavis
H20. Bellagio
H21. Best Western
 Meteor Plaza
H22. Bohemia Plaza
H23. Boscolo Carol IV
H24. Caesar Palace
H25. Central
H26. City Centre 
H27. City Club
H28. Cloister Inn
H29. Constanc
H30. Crowne Plaza
 Castle
H31. Crystale Palace
H32. Da Vinci
H33. Elite
H34. Elysée
H35. Esplanade
H36. Eurostars David
H37. Falkenstiener Maria
 Prague
H38. Floor
H39. Four Seasons
H40. Grandhotel Praha

H41. Green Garden
H42. Green Lobster
H122. Hapimag
H43. Hilton Pobrezni
H44. Hilton Prague
 Old Town
H45. Hoffmeister
H46. Holiday Inn
H47. Hotel 28. října
H48. The Charles
H49. Ibis Wenceslas Sq.
H50. Ibis Old Town
H51. Ibis Mala Strana
H52. Imperial
H53. Intercontinental
H54. Iron Gate
H55. Jalta
H56. Jelení Dvůr
H57. Jepp Apartman
H58. Josef
H59. Julian
H60. K+K Central
H61. K&K Fenix
H62. Kampa Garden
H63. Kinsky Garden
 Best Western
H64. La Boutique
H65. Le Palais
H66. Legie
H67. Liberty
H68. Louis Leger
H69. Majestic Plaza
H70. Mandarin Oriental
H71. Marriott (V celnici)
H72. Maximilian
H73. Melantrich
H74. Melantrich
 Apartments
H75. Mercure Accor
H76. Metamorphis
H77. Metropol
H78. Monastery Garden
H79. Mucha
H80. Neruda
H81. Novotel
 Wenceslav Sq.
H82. Pachtuv Palace

H83. Paris
H84. Pav
H85. Pension 44
H86. Residence Praga 1
H87. Prague Centre
H88. Prague
 Centre Plaza
H89. President
H90. Radisson SAS
 Alcron
H91. Raffaelo
H92. Ramada Grand
 Symphony
H93. Residence
 Mala Strana
H94. Riverside
H95. Rokoko
H96. Roma
H97. Rott
H98. Saint George
H99. Salvator
H100. San Marco
H101. Santini Residence
H102. Savic 
H103. Savoy
H104. Seven Days
H123. Sonata
H105. Suite Home
H106. Eurostars Thalia
H107. The Golden Wheel
H108. The Iron Gate
 Hotel & Suites
H109. Tulip Inn Prague
 Terminus
H110. U Brany
H111. Černá liška
H112. U Prince
H113. U Shnellů
H114. U Tří Čápů
H123. U Zlaté Studně
H121. U Zlatého Stromu
H115. U Zlatých Nůžek
H116. Veronský Dům
H117. Waldstein
H118. William
H119. Yasmin
H120. Zlatá Hvězda

PRAGUE HOTEL LOCATIONSH
Prague airPort transfers

www.prague-airport-transfers.co.uk 

teL.: +420 222 554 211
freepHone: 800 870 888

Call us toll-free on 800 870 888 or +420 222 554 211 between 7am and midnight, daily. You can also 
e-mail us at info@prague-airport-transfers.co.uk, send a text to +420 777 777 237, or book online at

a) prague Castle – the largest medieval castle in the world, jewel of 
the Czech capital. Some of the most interesting monuments include the 
enchanting St Vitus Cathedral, St George’s Basilica and Convent, Prague 
Castle Gallery and Golden Lane (a series of small shops that once served 
as housing for the palace guards). Entrance fees are required for a few 
selected areas, but visitors can walk freely through the grounds and even 
into the larger portion of the cathedral. Allow at least half a day for a visit.

B) old town Square and astronomical Clock – just in the 
heart of the Old Town surrounded by charming Baroque, Gothic 
and Rococo architecture, Old Town Square is a great place to 

hang around, have lunch at one of its many cafes, hire a horse or vintage 
car sightseeing ride, browse market stalls or just watch the Astronomical 
Clock performance on each hour. Don’t miss the Church of Our Lady Before 
Týn, the rococo Kinsky Palace, and the baroque St Nicholas Church.

C) Charles Bridge – dating back to 1357, this bridge was built to 
replace Judith’s Bridge from the 12th century. There are thirty sculptures 
that decorate the bridge, dating mainly from the Baroque period. Charles 
Bridge is one of the most popular tourist spots - vibrant day or night, 
scattered with vendors and entertainers. Early morning is the best time 
to experience a less crowded walk, although a romantic evening walk 
through the impressively lit streets of Prague by night is nice too.

D) Jewish Quarter (Josefov) – the oldest Jewish settlement in 
Europe, named after Emperor Josef II. Here are two figures synonymous 
with this part of the city, Franz Kafka and the mystical humunculus 
Golem created by Rabi Löw. The Jewish cemetery, Old-new Synagogue, 
Klausen Synagogue and the Pinkas Synagogue are definitely worthwhile 
sights. Admission to the Jewish Museum is 300 CZK and for the Old-
new Synagogue is 200 CZK.

e) Municipal House – Prague‘s most prominent Art Nouveau building, 
with an interior partially designed by Alphons Mucha, built between 
1905 and 1912. Smetana Hall, situated in the heart of the building, is 
used as a concert hall and ballroom. Next to the Municipal House is the 
Powder Gate – one of the 13 original fortified gates to Old Town. There 
is also a small exhibition about the tower and it is open for great views 
of the city.

F) petřín Hill and Funicular – escape to the green peaceful grounds of 
Petřín and climb up the Observation Tower to enjoy great views of the 
city. Funicular Railway to Petřín Hill is opposite tram stop Ujezd (trams 
12, 22) in Lesser Town. The railway runs at 10-15 minutes intervals. 
From Petřín Hill you can take a walk to the Strahov Monastery. The 
monastery area includes the unique Strahov Library, decorated with 
Baroque ceiling frescos.

g) Vyšehrad – once it was a forbidding fortress and now it is a popular 
place for locals during weekends. Due to its position on a higher rock just 
above the Vltava river it offers nice panoramic views over part of Prague. 
Visit the city’s oldest Romanesque rotunda of St Martin, the Church of St 
Peter & Paul, and enjoy a peaceful walk in the gardens. It is easily and 
quickly reachable from the centre by metro line C to station Vyšehrad. 
From there it is about a 10-minute walk to Vyšehrad‘s main gate. 

H) Wenceslas Square – a hustle and bustle of commerce. It really 
comes alive after dark, when its restaurants, cinemas and nightclubs 
attract the tourist crowds. At the northern end of the square you can find 
the neo-Renaissance National Museum and St Wenceslas Monument. 
Another significant building is Koruna palace – a covered shopping 
arcade with a stunning glass dome dating from 1911. Square was first 
laid out over 600 years when it was used as a horse market.

i) Church of our Lady Before týn – an Old Town Square landmark 
with distinctive twin spires that are a reassuring sight to many tourists 
after losing their bearings in the narrow surrounding byways. The 
interior‘s Gothic, Renaissance and Baroque features include sculptures 
of Calvary, a pewter font and a 15th century Gothic pulpit. An interesting 
thing is that the Danish astronomer Tycho Brahe is buried here in a 
marble tomb. 

J) Loreta – a pilgrimage site established by Katherina von Lobkwicz 
in 1626 where you can see a replica of Santa Casa. The Santa Casa 
is an over-decorated Baroque cube which has fragmentary frescoes 
inside, and houses the wonder-working statue of Our Lady of Loreto. 
The Loreta treasury has a famed collection of vestments and other 
religious objects. In the south-western corner is the Chapel of Our Lady 
of Sorrows, which has a sculpture of a crucified bearded woman.

To experience the city fully join our complimentary  
four-hour tour or take advantage of our discounted six-hour Superior tour (normally CZK 1500; with this map CZK 770 CZK per person).
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HoW to Join us for a guiDeD tour

Walks/Tours Meeting Point
The meeting point for all the walks (except the Beer and Ghost Tour) is next to the very famous 
Astronomical Clock on the Old Town Square. You might ask at your hotel reception for exact 
directions. The clock is a five-minute walk from Staroměstská metro or tram station, and is 
one of the most famous locations in Prague. Your guide waits for you with a red Prague Airport 
Transfers sign umbrella, standing 30 metres away from the clock. Please turn up 10 minutes 
before the walk starts. For the Beer and Ghost Tour, the pickup point is from the Premiant Tour 
kiosk at Na Příkopě 23, which is five minutes’ walk from Wenceslas Square.

Boat Departure Point
You can either use the complimentary hotel pickup or make your own way to the boat. The boat 
departure point is from Dvořákovo Quay, and the boat is located between Čechův Bridge and 
Štefánikův Bridge. If you walk from Old Town Square, follow Pařížská Street and after ten minutes 
you reach the river (Čechův Bridge), right next to the Intercontinental Hotel. Then you walk down 
to the pier and walk another five minutes (to the right in relation to Prague Castle) until you see 
the Classic River boat. Please be at the boat departure pier at least 10 minutes before boat 
departure time. The boat’s name is Classic River. The Jazzboat cruise departure point is from a 
slightly different place; please refer to the mark on the map. 

Day Trips/Excursions Pickup Point
The complimentary pickup is always from your hotel. Return drop-off back to your hotel is not 
always included in the price, and you might be dropped off only in the city centre.

LUNCH/DINNER BOAT
CRUISE DEPARTURE
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unDergrounD Map – Metro, traMS anD trainS oF prague integrateD tranSport SySteM

Prague airport

unDergrounD
The Prague Metro network is made up of three lines marked with 
different letters and colours: green (Hostivař – Dejvická), yellow 
(Černý Most – Zličín) and red (Ládví – Háje) with the possibility of 
changing lines at Muzeum (lines A and C), Můstek (lines A and B) and 
Florenc (lines B and C). The Metro operates daily from 5.00 am until 
midnight. The time interval between train departures at peak times is 
approximately 2-3 minutes, and 4-10 minutes off peak.
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When do i have to pay for the return transfer?
You can choose to pay the total amount at once when you arrive at your hotel, 
or to pay for each trip separately. Our chauffeur will give you a “transport 
voucher” as confirmation of your payment (which will denote whether payment 
includes just one-way or a return trip). All major currencies and cards are 
accepted. If you pay in cash in other than local currency (CZK) the price may 
vary slightly based on the actual exchange rate.

should i tip the driver?
If you are happy with the service then it is customary to tip around 10%. 
However, this is entirely at your discretion, although please bear in mind that 
even a small tip will keep your driver extra happy :)

Do you wish to change, cancel, or book return transport?
Just give us a call between 7am and midnight, daily. You can also text or email us. 

Private transfer Departure
Upon your departure our driver will collect you at the address or hotel given in 
the reservation form. If you are accommodated in a hotel, the driver will pick 
you up at reception, or possibly the apartment address.

shared shuttle transfer Departure
The driver will pick you up within 20 minutes before or after your requested 
time. Therefore, it is necessary to be ready for departure from your hotel at 
least 20 minutes in advance and to be prepared for the possibility that the 
driver may also arrive up to 20 minutes late.

Do i have to pre-book a tour, excursion or river cruise?
Yes - except for our free tour, please make a booking at least a few hours in 
advance. Book online or call us on our freephone number (+420) 800-870-
888. If you cancel your tour up to two hours before the tour starts, we have no 
cancellation charges.

©® prague airport transfers s.r.o.

Tour guide waits 
30m away from the 
Astronomical Clock.

30m

puBLic 
transport
CZK 110 pass
Valid for 24-hour pass

CZK 310 pass
Valid for 72-hour pass

CZK 24 ticket
Valid for 30 minutes

CZK 32 ticket
Valid for 90 minutes

DISCOvER PRAGUE!
City maP • staDtPlan • maPa De la CiuDaD

SPECIAL OFFERS FOR PRAGUE TOURS


